HB22-1329

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Gonzales

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 290, line 8, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "98,653" and substitute "598,653".
- 3 Page 290, line 15, in the TOTAL column strike "80,043,969" and
- 4 substitute "80,543,969" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 5 "8,778,717" and substitute "9,278,717".
- 6 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

<u>PURPOSE</u>: Increases appropriations to the Immigration Legal Defense Fund in the Department of **Labor and Employment** by \$500,000 General Fund.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Labor and Employment	\$500,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$500,000	0.0

** *** ** ***